

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2018	3-0793	Version:	1		
Туре:	Reso	olution		Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	8/24/	/2018		In control:	Committee on Public Safety	Services
On agenda:	8/28	/2018		Final action	n: 9/11/2018	
Enactment date:	9/11/	/2018		Enactment	#: 615	
Effective date:	9/20/	/2018				
Title:	Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Director of the Department of Public Safety to execute relevant agreements to receive a grant from the Firehouse Subs Foundation with a cash value of EIGHTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY TWO (\$18,922.00) dollars for this stated purpose. The grant comes in the form of equipment consisting of 150 Community Emergency Response Team (CERT) Kits, 150 Safety Vests, 150 Disaster Preparedness Starter Kits and 20 Personal Bleeding Control Kits to support the Community Emergency Response Program administered by the Department of Public Safety.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Summary 2018-0793					
Date	Ver.	Action By	y		Action	Result
9/20/2018	1	Mayor			Signed by the Mayor	
9/11/2018	1	City Cou	uncil		Passed Finally	Pass
9/5/2018	1	Standinç	g Committee		Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
8/28/2018	1	City Cou	uncil		Read and referred	
Resolution author	orizin	o the Ma	avor and Di	rector of the Der	partment of Public Safety to exec	cute relevant

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Director of the Department of Public Safety to execute relevant agreements to receive a grant from the Firehouse Subs Foundation with a cash value of EIGHTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY TWO (\$18,922.00) dollars for this stated purpose. The grant comes in the form of equipment consisting of 150 Community Emergency Response Team (CERT) Kits, 150 Safety Vests, 150 Disaster Preparedness Starter Kits and 20 Personal Bleeding Control Kits to support the Community Emergency Response Program administered by the Department of Public Safety.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety are authorized to execute relevant agreements to receive a grant from the Firehouse Subs Foundation with a cash value of EIGHTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY TWO (\$18,922.00) dollars for this stated purpose. The grant comes in the form of equipment consisting of 150 CERT Kits, 150 Safety Vests, 150 Disaster Preparedness Starter Kits and 20 Personal Bleeding Control Kits to support the Community Emergency Response Program administered by the Department of Public Safety.